(ii) The words "Funding Amount" shall mean an amount equal to 
the fair market value of a 34.53% limited partnership interest in the Partnership as of 
December 4, 2013, as determined by Empire Valuation Consultants. 

b. The words "Cash Distribution" shall mean the sum of Six Million 
Four Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Dollars ($6,482,000). 

c. The words "In-Kind Annuity Amount" shall mean an amount equal 
to the Annuity Amount reduced by the Cash Distribution. 

4. The Assignee is entitled to share in distributions from the Partnership in 
respect of the In-Kind Annuity Interest commencing as of the date hereof.